THE DATASHEET OF
TS912AIN
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
This is information on a product in full production.
November 2012 Doc ID 2325 Rev 7 1/21
21
TS912, TS912A, TS912B
Rail-to-rail CMOS dual operational amplifier

k 0 8° 1° 8°
ccc 0.10 0.004
TS912, TS912A, TS912B Ordering information
Doc ID 2325 Rev 7 19/21
6 Ordering information
Table 8. Order codes
Part number
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
TS912IN
-40 °C, +125 °C
DIP8 Tube
TS912IN
TS912AIN TS912AIN
TS912ID
TS912IDT
SO-8
Tube or
tape and reel
912I
TS912AID
TS912AIDT
912AI
TS912BID
TS912BIDT
912BI
TS912IYDT(1)
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening
according to AEC Q001 and Q 002 or equivalent.
SO-8
(automotive grade level)
912IY
TS912AIYDT(1) 912AIY
TS912BIYDT(1) 912BY
Revision history TS912, TS912A, TS912B
20/21 Doc ID 2325 Rev 7
7 Revision history
Table 9. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
04-Dec-2001 1 First release.
31-Jul-2005 2
PPAP references inserted in the datasheet, see order codes table.
ESD protection inserted in AMR table.
03-Oct-2005 3
Some errors in the Order Codes table were corrected.
Reorganization of Section 4: Macromodel.
13-Feb- 2006 4 Parameters added in AMR table (Tj, ESD, Rthja, Rthjc).
16-Oct-2007 5
Corrected units and ESD footnotes in Table 1: Absolute maximum
ratings.
Corrected misalignments in electrical characteristics table.
Updated Section 4: Macromodel.
Added missing automotive grade order codes and footnote in
Table 8: Order codes.
Format update.
01-Feb-2010 6 Added TS912A and TS912B part numbers on cover page.
06-Nov-2012 7
Updated Features (added Related products).
Updated Figure 3, Figure 4, Figure 6 to Figure 13 (added conditions
to differentiate them).
Removed TS912IYD, TS912AIYD, and TS912BIYD device from
Table 8.
Minor corrections throughout document.
TS912, TS912A, TS912B
Doc ID 2325 Rev 7 21/21